
 

Law Enforcement Advisory Board Meeting November 09, 2022 

 

x denotes f2f presence 

X  Paul Soptick      913‐281‐4351    PPRSJR@AOL.COM 
  Scott Mackey      816‐550‐0915    SCOTTMACKEY08@YAHOO.COM 
X  Reed Partridge      913‐573‐8043    RPARTRIDGE@WYCOKCK.ORG 
ZOOM  Irene Caudillo      913‐677‐0100    ICAUDILLO@ELECTRONIC.COM 
X  Dan Soptic      913‐573‐8861    DSOPTICK@WYCOSHERIFF.ORG 
ZOOM  Lynn Melton      913‐208‐5448     lynn.melton2011@gmail.com 
              Casey Meyer      913‐573‐5060    Cmeyer@wycokck.org 
  Kent Anderson      913‐573‐6144    KANDERSON@KCKPD.ORG  
ZOOM  Kimberly Weaver    913‐735‐7543    Kimaweaver76@gmail.com   
ZOOM  LaRon  Thompson    913‐808‐7601    thompsonH913@gmail.com 
  Abbie Dillard      913‐226‐0228    abbiedillard01@outlook.com 
X  Karl Oakman      913‐945‐0351    koakman@kckpd.org 
ZOOM  Kendall McReynolds    913‐755‐8108    mcreynolds199@msn.com 
  Raymond Nunez    913‐573‐6010    rnunez@kkckpd.org 
  Gayle Townsend    913‐573‐5040    gtownsend@wycokck.org 
  Nancy Chartrand          nchartrand@kckpd.org 
X  David Patton            bigdaveshow2002@yahoo.com 
X             J’Hiesa (Nikki) Richardson        kckreform@gmail.com 
  Michael Armstromg          miarmstr@gmail.com 
X  Rick Behrens            rdbeherens@gmail.com   
X             Duane Beth        913‐484‐4097    DRBETH@ICLOUD.COM 
  George Simms      913‐219‐9944    GSIMMS@KCKPD.ORG 
  Curtis Nicholson    913‐940‐9960    CNICHOLSON@WYCOSHERIFF.ORG 
ZOOM  William Barajas     913‐231‐8183    WPBARAJAS1921@GMAIL.COM 
               Brent Hardin 
X  Tonda Hill      913‐240‐6750    THILL@WYCOKCK.ORG 
  Brittnie Pruitt      913‐229‐0872    bpruitt@kckpd.org 
  Emmett Lockridge    913‐205‐3947    wloxkridge@wycosheriff.org 
X            Brian Perez      913‐653‐1102    bperezkc@gmailk.com 
  Amber Adams 
ZOOM  Marcus Winn 
ZOOM  Lukas,Beherens 
ZOOM  Khadijah Hardaway 
 

Rick Behrens opened the meeting at 4:05pm  

Introductions for all  

Rick Behrens asked if there were any additions or corrections to the minutes of the meeting of October  12, 

2022. 

 

 The proposed meeting schedule for 2023 was discussed. After discussion  LaRon Thompson made a motion to 

approve the schedule and Nikki Richardson seconded. Vote was unanimous. 



 

The proposed outreach plan was discussed and the agenda for the listening sessions was approved. 

 

Outreach team report. 



Irene Caudillo talked for the outreach team. 

 

The LEAB HISTORICALLY DOES NOT MEET IN December but it was decided we will meet on December 14th and 

use the meeting for Bias Training. 

Chief Karl Oakman discussed officer involved shooting  

Sheriff Daniel Soptick had no report. 

Emile Singleton, a citizen that lives on Wood Ave requested time to talk about issues on her street. A 

discussion was held . Chief Oakman had a engagement and left at 4:25.  

Reed Partridge reviewed the Offender Registration Unit Audit. 

 

Adjourned at 5:06 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 


